Net exposure for financial instruments 545.94 130.11 352.75  ( 88.37)

31 March 2020
USD-INR

equivalent
EURO-INR
equivalent

GBP-INR
equivalent

SGD-INR
equivalent

Non derivative financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  135.26  -  -  -
Trade and other receivables  322.44  71.41  266.05  -

 457.70  71.41  266.05  -
Non derivative financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  84.07  -  -  -

 84.07  -  -  -
Net exposure for financial instruments  373.63  71.41  266.05  -

				   The above currency risk exposure does not include PCFC loan availed amounting to
INR 704.89 (31 March 2020: INR 1,288.29) [USD 9.59 (31 March 2020: USD 17.15)] as
there exists a natural hedge against the currency risk in respect of such loan.

				   Sensitivity analysis

				   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US Dollars,
Euro, GBP, Singapore Dollars at 31 March, would have affected the measurement of
financial instruments and affected profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant
and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

31 March 2021
Effect in INR in Lakhs

Strengthening Weakening
10% movement
USD  (54.59)  54.59
EURO  (13.01)  13.01
GBP  (35.27)  35.27
SGD  8.84  (8.84)

31 March 2020 Effect in INR in Lakhs
Strengthening Weakening

10% movement
USD  (37.36)  37.36
EURO  (7.14)  7.14
GBP  (26.61)  26.61
SGD  -  -

156

The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Currency (INR in Lakhs)

			   b)	 Interest rate risk

				   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to
the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt
obligations with floating interest rates. The Company's exposure to risk of changes in
market interest rate is minimal.

				   Sensitivity analysis